

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlA(D) No. 11/2025

Fazil Saleem Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv. with Ms Mariya Ashraf, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory Th. Police Station

...Respondent(s)

Ram Munshi Bagh & Ors.

Through: Ms. Rifat Khalida, Adv. vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Afroza Hassan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2025

Record from the court below has been received.

Registry shall permit the learned counsel on both the sides to have access to the permissible portion of the record.

List for final consideration on 31st July 2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22.05.2025
Altaf