

S. No. 43

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIA(D) 11/2025**

FAZIL SALEEM BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hayat A Khan, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE  
STATION RAM MUNSHI BAGH AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.09.2025**

On request, taken out of turn.

Due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered today.

List on 30.10.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
11.09.2025  
"Imtiyaz"